

# **Market Announcement**

17 January 2024

# Woomera Mining Limited (ASX: WML) - Trading Halt

## **Description**

The securities of Woomera Mining Limited ('WML') will be placed in trading halt at the request of WML, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Friday, 19 January 2024 or when the announcement is released to the market.

### **Issued by**

**ASX Compliance** 



Woomera Mining Limited
ABN 99 073 155 781
Suite 116, 147 Pirie St
Adelaide SA 5000
admin@woomeramining.com.au
woomeramining.com.au

17 January 2024

Mr Justin Nelson Principal Advisor, Listings Compliance (Sydney) ASX Compliance Pty Ltd (ASX) 20 Bridge St Sydney NSW 3000

Dear Justin,

### **Trading Halt Request**

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.1, Woomera Mining Limited (ASX:WML) (**Company**) hereby requests a trading halt over the Company's securities, effective immediately, pending the finalisation of an announcement regarding the Ravensthorpe Project.

The Company requests that the trading halt last from the receipt of this request until the earlier of release of the announcement or the commencement of trading on Friday 19 January 2024.

The Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted or of any other information necessary to inform the market about the trading halt.

If you have any further queries or require further information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours sincerely

Jonathan W. Lindh Company Secretary Woomera Mining Limited

Woomera Mining Limited 1